9498551246

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
Ocean Minded Sandals, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No				
	Name: Ocean Minded, LLC				
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5 Jenner Street, Suite 100  City: Irvine				
X Corporation- State: California					
Other	State: California				
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: United States Zip:				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🔀 No					
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) September 14, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
X Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Mother 1td. liability co. Citizenship California  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	2,282,012				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
o. restance of Description of Tresonantes (and this	, <del></del>				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	To be the second of the second				
Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq.	registrations involved: 1				
Internal Address: STETINA BRUNDA ET AL.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00				
	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	L Enclosed				
City: Aliso Viejo	8. Payment Information:				
State: California Zip: 92656	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: (949) 855-1246	b. Deposit Account Number 19-4330				
Fax Number: (949) 855-6371 Email Address: kstetina@stetinalaw.com	Authorized User Name Kit M. Stetina				
	2/12/2				
9. Signature: Signature					
Kit M. Stetina	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## Case OCNMD-001T

9498551246

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ocean Minded Sandals, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 2011 E. El Camino Real, Suite C, San Clemente, California 92672 92618 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,282,012, registered on September 28, 1999, for the mark OCEAN MINDED for "footwear and clothing, namely, sandals, t-shirts, sweatshirts, shorts and hats" (hereinafter "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Ocean Minded, LLC, a California limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 3 Civic Plaza, Suite 155, Newport Beach, California 92660 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark in the above-identified registration thereof.

IN TESTIMO	ONY WHEREOF, AS	SIGNOR hereunto set	is its hand and sea	al this <u>14th</u> day of
September	, 2005.			•

Ocean Minded Sandals, Inc.,

State of California

Los Angeless:

County of Orange )

On this 14th day of September , 2005, before me, B. Conner , a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared

Gary Ward, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument and acknowledged the same to

be his free act and deed.

B. CONNER
Scanizaission # 1418496
Notary Public — California \$
Los Angeles County
MyComm. BipkesMay 17, 2007

T:\Client Documents\OCNMD\001T\Assignment.doc 071205\KMS:jiw

and the complete that the complete services

Notary Public

B. CONNER

Gormnlssion # 1418496

Notary Public — California 
Los Angeles County

My Comm. Expires May 17, 2007
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003202 FRAME: 0322

**RECORDED: 09/22/2005**